TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION NO. 2024-8-8

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A COMMUNITY GARDEN

WHEREAS, the Community Garden Team approached the Township Committee for support of a location to build and operate a Community Garden; and

WHEREAS, the location of the garden is proposed behind the municipal building west of the pollinator garden that runs parallel to Chesterfield-Crosswicks Road; and

WHEREAS, the Community Garden Team has developed rules for participation in the Community Garden, a copy of the Chesterfield Community Garden Site Rules are attached and made part of this resolution; and

WHEREAS, it is the goal of the Community Garden Team to being preparing the plots for next year; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Township Committee of Chesterfield Township, in the County of Burlington, in State of New Jersey does hereby pledge their support for the Community Garden Team, the Community Garden Location and Rules.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on July 25, 2024 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~~~~

-----

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

-----